## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warnaco Swimwear Inc.		10/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CCC Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	6040 Bandini Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265785	CATALINA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129406411

Email: keely.herrick@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keely L. Herrick
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100102-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keely L. Herrick	
Signature:	/Keely L.Herrick/	
Date:	10/30/2007	

TRADEMARK

900090509 REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0056

Total Attachments: 3 source=CATALINA US Assignment#page1.tif source=CATALINA US Assignment#page2.tif source=CATALINA US Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0057 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warnaco Swimwear Inc. a Delaware corporation, having an address

of 6040 Bandini Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90040, ("Assignor"), is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and registrations therefor, identified and listed on

Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, CCC Acquisition Corp. a Delaware corporation, having an address

of 6040 Bandini Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90040, ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the trademark applications and

registrations for the Marks annexed hereto in Exhibit 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers,

delivers, sets over and vests to and in Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and

forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the

Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority

rights arising from the trademark registrations and the Marks, the right to recover and take all

such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of

past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, and the related trademark

registrations.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

41312410.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of 2007.

Warnaco Swimwear Inc.

By: Monday C. Novack
Title: Vice B. C. Novack Title: Vice President & Associate General Counsel

# EXHIBIT 1

## Marks

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
United States	CATALINA	2,265,785
Colombia	COLE OF CALIFORNIA	144,165

41312410.01

**RECORDED: 10/30/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0060